900754051 03/01/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900747661

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAYSPAN, INC.		01/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZELIS HEALTHCARE, LLC
Street Address:	2 Crossroads Drive, Suite 300
City:	Bedminster
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07921
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2382127	PAYFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2991313	PAYSPAN
Registration Number:	4314196	EMPOWERING THE HEALTHCARE ECONOMY
Registration Number:	4289138	HPX
Registration Number:	4671611	PFE
Registration Number:	4687797	PATIENT FINANCIAL ENGAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9734039944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734039940

Email: kweitzman@weitzmanip.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth S. Weitzman

Address Line 1:425 EAGLE ROCK AVE STE 401Address Line 4:Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1175.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth S. Weitzman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0350

900754051

SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth S. Weitzman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc) - signed#page1.tif		
source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc) - signed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0351

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, **PAYSPAN, INC.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 7751 Belfort Parkway, Suite 200, Jacksonville, FL 32256 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the service marks identified below (collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNED MARKS") and is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations for the ASSIGNED MARKS:

U.S. Reg. No.	Mark
2,382,127	PAYFORMANCE
2,991,313	PAYSPAN
4,314,196	EMPOWERING THE HEALTHCARE ECONOMY
4,289,138	HPX
4,671,611	PFE
4,687,797	PATIENT FINANCIAL ENGAGEMENT

WHEREAS, **ZELIS HEALTHCARE**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2 Crossroads Drive, Suite 300, Bedminster, NJ 07921 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNED MARKS and the registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in an Agreement And Plan Of Merger between PS PAYMENTS HOLDINGS CORP., ZELIS PAYMENTS HOLDING CORP. and ASSIGNEE dated September 28, 2022, ASSIGNOR assigned the ASSIGNED MARKS, the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE *nunc pro tunc* effective as of September 28, 2022, all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS throughout the world, the above-identified registrations thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill of the business symbolized by the ASSIGNED MARKS, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer on this 31st day of January, 2023.

PAYSPAN, INC.
Robert Pinataro By: Robert Pinataro (Jan 31, 2023 15:56 EST)
Print
Name: Robert Pinataro
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

Final Audit Report 2023-01-31

Created: 2023-01-31

By: Robert Booth (robert.booth@payspan.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA6llsoL50e10YwiaquDZnHCt1_BC69aR-

"TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)" History

Document created by Robert Booth (robert.booth@payspan.com) 2023-01-31 - 5:59:18 PM GMT- IP address: 50.196.117.84

Document emailed to robert.pinataro@payspan.com for signature 2023-01-31 - 5:59:43 PM GMT

Email viewed by robert.pinataro@payspan.com 2023-01-31 - 5:59:54 PM GMT- IP address: 152.39.230.215

Signer robert.pinataro@payspan.com entered name at signing as Robert Pinataro 2023-01-31 - 8:56:12 PM GMT- IP address: 66.177.204.40

Document e-signed by Robert Pinataro (robert.pinataro@payspan.com)

Signature Date: 2023-01-31 - 8:56:14 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 66.177.204.40

Agreement completed. 2023-01-31 - 8:56:14 PM GMT



RECORDED: 02/02/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0353